
Case Assiqnment and Schedulinq Record 
h 

Section 1 - D iv is ion  of Records and ReporL 

Docket No. 990872-WU Date Docketed: 07/02/1999 T i t l e :  I n i t i a t i o n  o f  show cause proceedings against WELLAOUA Co. 
f o r  v i o l a t i o n  o f  Rules 25-30.110. F . A . C . .  Fa i lu re  t o  F i l e  

Company : Annual Report. 25-30.310. F . A . C . ,  I n i t i a t i o n  o f  Service. 
25-30.320. F . A . C . ,  Refusal of Service, 2530.330, F . A . C .  
Information t o  Customers. 25-30.355. F . A . C . ,  Complaints. 
and 25-30.520, F . A . C . ,  Responsibi l i ty  of U t i l i t y  t o  Provide 
Service. 

-I (RAR) Completes 

WE L LAOUA Co 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: - 
Last Day t o  Suspend: - Expirat ion:  - 
Referred t o  ADM AFA APP CAF CMU EAG GCL (LEG) RAR PA1 WAW 
("0" indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays 

x X - - - - - - - - - - -  

Time Schedule 

ProqramiModule BEXb) 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 

&RLI)G: MIS SCriEDULE 15 AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
I IS IENTATIVE Ahn SJJECl TO R t U l S l O h  
OR LPUAIES CONTKT Ttir RECDRUS S t C I I O h :  (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR rev i s ion  l eve l  

l o  I 
1. 
2 .  
3. 
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5. 
6. 
7 .  
8 .  
9. 
IO. 
11. 
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31. 
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33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. - 
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39. ~ 

- 
- I n i t i a l s :  OPR 

Section 3 ~ Chairman Completes 

S t a f f  Counsel 

Assignments are as fo l lows: 

S t a f f  Counsel 

Section 3 ~ Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as fo l lows: 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

Hearing U t t i ce r (s )  mi Exam. 

Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the  i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission decides the case. Date: / / 

PSC/RAR-l5 (Rev. 1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Commi ssioners 



,Case Assiunment and Schedullnq Record 
A 

Section 1 - D iv is ion  of Records and Reportif-. .IIAR) Completes 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NDNE 

Docket No. 990872-WU Date Docketed: 07/02/1999 T i t l e :  I n i t i a t i o n  o f  show cause proceedlngs against WELLAQUA Co. 
for v i o l a t i o n  of Rules 25-30.110. F . A . C . .  Fa i lu re  t o  F i l e  

Company: WELLAQUA Co Annual Report. 25-30.310. F . A . C . .  I n i t i a t i o n  o f  Service. 
25-30.320. F.A.C., Refusal o f  Service. 25-30.330. F . A . C . ,  
Information t o  Customers. 25-30.355. F.A.C.. Complaints. 
and 25-30.520. F . A . C . .  Responsibi l i ty  o f  U t i l i t y  t o  Provide 

m/ 1511999 
0772711999 
08/16/1999 
10/25/1999 

Service 
O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: - 
Last Day t o  Suspend: - Expirat ion:  - 
Referred t o :  

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. 

ADM AFA APP C A I  CMU EAG GCL (LEG) RAR PA1 WAW 
X X ("0'' indicates OPR) - - - - - - - - - - -  

Time Schedule 

ProqramlModule B8(b) 

OPR S t a f f  

S t a f f  Counsel 

- OCRs (WAW) 

0 

0 

0 

S t a f f  Ass1 qnments 

S Crossman 

S Crossman 

C Groom, T Walden 

Fu l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  ~ 

Date f i l e d  w i t h  RAR: 07/09/1999 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

ARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T IS TENTATIVE AN0 SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASR rev is ion  l eve l  Due Dates 

Previous Current m u 
1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2. Agenda ~ Regular 
3 .  Show Cause Order 
4 .  Close Docket o r  Revise CASR 
5.  
6.  
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. ." 
4u. 1 1 1 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as  fol lows: 

Hearing Officer(8 1 - Prehearing Officer 

Commissioners 
Exam. 

GR DS CL JN JC 

Approved: f'- Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the  i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission decides the  case. Oate: 07/09/1999 

PSCIRAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



.--Case Assignment and Schedul i n q  Record 

Section 1 - D iv is ion  of Records and Reportinii ., tAR) Comvletes 

Docket No. 990872-WU Date Docketed: 0710211999 T i t l e :  I n i t i a t i o n  of show cause proceedings against WELLAQUA Co. 
for  v i o l a t i o n  of Rules 25-30.110. F.A.C.. Fa i lu re  t o  F i l e  

Company: WELLAQUA Co Annual Report. 25-30.310. F . A . C . ,  I n i t i a t i o n  o f  Service. 
25-30.320. F . A . C . .  Refusal of Service. 25-30.330. F.A.C. .  
Information t o  Customers. 25-30.355. F.A.C.. Complaints. 
and 25-30.520. F . A . C . .  Responsibi l i ty  o f  U t i l i t y  t o  Provide 
Service 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: - 
Last Day t o  Suspend: - Expirat ion:  - 

("0" indicates OPR) 

Section 2 ~ OPR Completes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. 

Referred t o :  ADM AFA APP CAF CMU EAG GCL (LEG) nAn PAI WAW 
X x - - - - - - - - - - -  

Time Schedule 

Proqram/Modul e 

OPR Staff 

S t a f f  Counsel 

- OCRs (WAW) 

0 

0 

0 

BEXb) 

S t a f f  Assiqnments 

S Crossman 

S Crossman 

C Groom. T Walden 

Recommended assignments for  hearing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

Fu l l  Commission X Commission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i l e d  w i th  RAR: 09123/1999 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

4RNIhG: THIS SCHEDJLE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUNEhT. 
I IS TENTATIVF AND SUBJtCl TO KEVISIOh. 
IK LPDATFS COhTACI IPE RECORDS SFCTION: (850) 413-6770 
:urrent CASR rev i s ion  l eve l  Due Dates 

Previous Current m 
LI 

1. S t a f f  Recommendation 
2. Agenda - Regular 
3. Order t o  Show Cause 
4. Close Docket o r  Revise CASR 
5.  
6.  
7 .  
8 .  
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 
Assignments are as  fo l lows: 

- Hearing O f f i ce r (s1  

Commissioners 
Exam. 

GR DS CL JN JC 

Where panels are assigned the  senior Commissioner i s  Panel Chairman: 
the  i den t i ca l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission decides the  case. 

Prehearing O f f i ce r  

I Commissioners 1 ADM I 
GR DS CL JN JC EEBW 

Approved: - 
Date: 0912311999 - 

f l  
PSC/RAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS c, 



h 
case Assi-nt and schsdulinq Record 

Section 1 - Division of Records and ReDortinq (RARl Completes 
Docket NO. 990872-wu Date Docketed: 07/02/1999 Title: Initiation of show cause proceedings against WELLAQUA Co. 

for violation of Rules 25-30.110, F.A.C., Failure to File 
Company: WELLAQUA Co. Annual Report, 25-30.310, F.A.C., Initiation Of SScViCS, 

25-30.320, F.A.C., Refusal Of Service, 25-30.330, F.A.C.. 
Information to Customers, 25-30.355, F.A.C.. Complaints, 
and 25-30.520, P.A.C., Responsibility Of Utility to Provide 
Service. 

Offiaial Filing Date: - 
Last Day to Suspend: - Expiration: - 
Referred to: ADM AFA APP CAF CMU EAG GCL (LEG) RAR PA1 WAW 
( I' ( 1 I' indicates OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR ComDletea and returns to RAR in 10 workdays. T h e  Schedule 

X X - - - - - - - - - - -  

ProqraYnlModUle 

OPR Staff 

Staff CoUnael 

(WAW) 

s crossman 

C Grx" T Walden 

0 

0 

0 

Recormended assignments for hearing 
andlor deciding this case: 

Full Comission 2 Comission Panel - 
- nearing Examiner - Staff 

Date filed with RAR: 10/27/1999 

Initials: OPR 
Staff Counsel 

Section 3 - Chairman Completes 

IARNIllG: THIS S C H E D W  I S M  I N T E U I ~  PLlblIUQ DOCUWNT. 
T IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 

'OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RSCORDS SECTION: (850)  413-6770 
cyrrent CASR revision leYel 

m - 
1. Staff Recommendation 
2. Agenda - Regular 
3. Order to Show Cause 
4. Close Docket or Revise CASR 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
lk. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18, 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
3 3 .  
3 4 .  
35. 
36. 
37. 
3 8 .  
3 9 .  
40. 

- 
- 
~ 

~ 

~ 

Assignments are as follows: 

- nearing Officer(P) 
I I 

commissioners I nrg. I Staff I 
I Exm.1 I 

I 

I ALL I G R I D S I C L I J N I J C I  I I 
I 
I X  I I I I I I I I 

where panels are assigned the senior Comisrioner is Panel Chairman: 
the identical panel decides the case. 
Where one Comissione~, e Heazing Examiner or a Staff Member is 
assigned the full comiasion decides the case. 

PSCIRAR-15 ( R e v .  1/98) * COMPLETED EVENTS 

Due Dates 

Previous current 

111/04/1999 12/09/1999 I 
111/16/1999 12/21/1999 I 
112/14/1999 oiii812000 I 
(01/18/2000 02/14/2000 I 

I I I I 
I 

I I I 

I I I 
I I I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 

I I I 
I I I 

I I I 
I I I 

I I I 

I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 
I I I 

Approved: 



Case A s s i q m n t  and Scheduling Record - k. 

Section 1 - D i v i s i o n  o f  Records and Rem 

Docket No. 990872-W Date Docketed: 07/02/1999 T i t l e :  I n i t i a t i o n  of  shou cause proceedings against UELLAWA Co. 
f o r  v i o l a t i o n  of Rules 25-30.110, F.A.C., Fa i lu re  t o  F i l e  

Carpany: UELLAPUA Co. Annual Report, 25-30.310, F.A.C., I n i t i a t i o n  of  Service, 
25-30.320, F.A.C., Refusal of Service, 25-30.330, F.A.C., 
Information t o  C u s t m r s ,  25-30.355, F.A.C., Carplaints, 
and 25-30.520, F.A.C., R e s p m s i b i l i t y  of U t i l i t y  t o  Provide 
Service. 

e W A R )  Camletes 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: - 
Last Day t o  Suspend: - Expiration: __ 
Referred to: M M  AFA APP CAF CHU EAC CCL (LEG) RAR PA1 UAU 

X x ("0" indicates DPR) - - - - - - - - - - -  
Section 2 - OPR Camletes and returns t o  RAR i n  10 workdays. Time Schedule 

OPR S t a f f  

Staf f  A s s i a m n t s  

S Crossman 

S t a f f  Counsel 

@& (YAW) 

S Crossman 

C C r m ,  T Ualden 

0 

0 

0 

0 

R e c w " j e d  a s s i g m n t s  f o r  hearing 
andlor deciding t h i s  case: 

~ u l l  c m i s s i o n  x C m i s s i o n  Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 

Date f i led wi th  RAR: 12/W/1999 

I n i t i a l s :  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

ARNIWG: T H I S  SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT. 
T IS TENTATIVE Ah0 S-EJECT TO REVIS ION.  
OR UPDATES COhTACT THE RECORDS SECTIOh: (850) 413-6770 
Current CASU rev is ion  leve l  

1 3  I 
Due Dates 

Previous Current 
LI 

1. Agenda - Regular 
2. order t o  Show Cause 
3. Clobe Docker or Revise CASR 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 
40. 
- 

Section 3 - Chairman Camletes 
A s s i g m n t s  are as follows: 

- Hearina Of f i cer (s )  1 ~L l ~ ~ i s ; ; ~  I JN I Jc 1 Hrg. 1 s ta f f  j 
m e r e  panels are assigned the senior C m i s s i o n e r  i s  Panel Chairman; 
the ident ica l  panel decides the case. 
Where one Carnissioner. a Hearing Examiner or a S t a f f  M&r i s  
assigned the f u l l  C m i s s i o n  decides the case. 

PSCIRAR-15 (Rev. 1/98) * CDHPLETED EVENTS 

Exam. 

Prehearing Of f i cer  



From: Tom Walden 

cc: 
Christopher Groom, Jo Ann Chase, 

Stephanie Crossman 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
Please add the following person to the 
mailing list in this docket: 

Richard Wesch, Esquire 
Citrus County Government 
2600 West Sovereign Path, Room 270 
Lecanto, FL 34461 

Fwd=by:=Hong=Wang====================== 
Fwd to: Tom Walden 

Done. 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
_____._________________________________ 

i mcUMFNT NO. r 

Page: 1 



From: Tom Walden ~~~ 

TO: Hong Wang 
fwd: m a i m n  docket 

990872- 

Subject: 

Honorable Karen Thurman 
ATTN: Patrick Thomas 
2224 Highway 44 West 
Inverness, FL 34453 

Fwd=by:=Hong=Wang====================== 
Fwd to: Tom Walden 

Hi, Tom. It's done. 
........................................ 
__.____________________________________ 

h 



Printed by Monte Reddish 1/13/99 8:31am 

From: Stephanie Crossman 
To: Monte Reddish 
Subject: 990872-WU 

Sorry i t  took me so long,  bu t  I f i n a l l y  
got  a ho ld  o f  someone a t  t h e  residence. 
The address you requested i s :  
M r .  Ray Mur r in  
26727 Linden Road 
Ant ioch, I l l i n o i s  60002 

_______________________________________ 
===NOTE===============7/12/99==4:51pm== 



STATEOFFLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, C m W  
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
JULIA L. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
NOREEN S. DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6199 

Jerome C. Salmons, Jr 
P. 0. Box 2790 
Homosassa Springs, Florida 34447-2790 

- L J  

Re: Docket No. 990872-WU - Initiation of show cause proceedings agains Wellaqua Co. 

Dear Mr. Salmons: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in this matter on July 15,1999. The 
Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its July 27, 1999, Agenda Conference 
which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee beginning at 9:30 
a.m. 

If you wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe andor participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel ffee to call me at (850) 413-6199. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie A. Crossman 
Staff Attomey 

SACIlw 

Enclosure 
cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 

d i v i s i o n  of Records and Reporting 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAKBOWLEVARD.TALLAHASSEE, FL32399-0850 
Am Aflirmrtivc AitiodEquaI Oppartuaily Employer 

PSC Wcbsilc: ww.srr i .act lpc Internet E-maif: cont .c l~p~c .s t~tr . f l .us  



STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 

JULIA L. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

SUSAN F. CLARK 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
NORZEN S. DAWS 

(850)413-6199 
DIRECTOR 

July 15, 1999 

Richard Wesch, Esquire 
2600 West Sovereign Path 
Room 270 
Lecanto, Florida 34461 

Re: Docket No. 990872-WU - Initiation of show cause proceedings agains Wellaqua Co. 

Dear Mr. Wesch 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in this matter on July 15,1999. The 
Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its July 27, 1999, Agenda Conference 
which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee beginning at 9:30 
a.m. 

Ifyou wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe and/or participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6199. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie A. Crossman 
Staff Attomey 

SACflw 

Enclosure 
cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 

Division of Records and Reporting 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER. 2540 SHUMARD O A K  BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Allinnative ActiodEqud Opportuniiy Employer 

PSC Wcbsitc: m . s c l i m c U p s r  l o t e n e l  Email: ro.t.rt~pc.,tntr.fl.us 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 

JULIA L. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

SUSAN F. CLARK 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
NOREEN S .  DAWS 
DIRECTOR 
(850)413-6199 

July 15, 1999 

Mr. Ray Murrin 
26727 Linden road 
Antioch, Illinois 60002 

Re: Docket No. 990872-WU - Initiation of show cause proceedings agains Wellaqua Co. 

Dear MI. Murrin: 

Enclosed is a copy of the StafTRecommendation filed in this matter on July 15,1999. The 
Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its July 27, 1999, Agenda Conference 
which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee beginning at 9:30 
a.m. 

Ifyou wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe and/or participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6199. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie A. Crossman 
Staff Attomey 

SACIlw 

Enclosure 
cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 

Division of Records and Reporting 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHVMARD O A K  BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An A " m t i v c  ArtiodEqud Opportunity Employer 

PSC Wcbsite: m.scri .ncVpsr Iotcnrt E-mail: contac@psc.starr.fl.us 



Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEMON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
JULIA L. JOHNSON 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

STATE OF f iORIDA 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
N O R E M  S .  DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6199 

July 15, 1999 

Honorable Karen Thurman 
c/o Patrick Thomas 
2224 Highway 44 West 
Invemess, Florida 34453 

Re: Docket No. 990872-WU -Initiation of show cause proceedings agains Wellaqua Co. 

Dear Representative Thurman: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in this matter on July 15,1999. The 
Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its July 27, 1999, Agenda Conference 
which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee beginning at 9:30 
a.m. 

If you wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe and/or participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6199. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie A. Crossman 
Staff Attomey 

SAC/lw 

Enclosure 
cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 

Division of Records and Reporting 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD -TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
Ao Afiimativr ArtiodEqmI Opportunity Employer 

PSC Wrbite: m . s c r i . n e U p c  l o t e n e t  E-mail: cont.rK=~~r.st.e.n."~ 



TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 

FROM : 

RE : DOCKET NO. 990872-WU - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE 
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST WELLAQUA CO. FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 
25-30.110, F.A.C., FAILURE TO FILE ANNUAL REPORT, 25- 
30.310, F.A.C., INITIATION OF SERVICE, 25-30.320, F.A.C., 
REFUSAL OF SERVICE, 25-30.330, F.A.C., INFORMATION TO 
CUSTOMERS, 25-30.355, F.A.C., COMPLAINTS, AND 25-30.520, 
F.A.C., RESPONSIBILITY OF UTILITY TO PROVIDE SERVICE. 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (CROSSMAN) 5 @? 

Attached is an Order to Show Cause, to be issued in the above- 
referenced docket. 

(Number of pages in order - 10) 

SAC/lw 

Attachment 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 

1:\9908720r.sac 



h #, 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK DIRECTOR 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. (850)413-6199 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
NOREEN S. DAVIS 

-7 

November 19,1999 
-1 - w .> L: I. 
G3 3: .. f,'l 

u w c i  r Richard Wesch, Esquire 
Citrus County Government 
2600 West Sovereign Path, Room 270 
Lecanto, Florida 3446 1 

Re: Docket No. 990872-WU - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Wellaqua Co. for violation of Rules 25-30.110, F.A.C., Failure to File Annual 
Report, 25-30.310, F.A.C., Initiation of Service, 25-30.320, F.A.C., Refusal of 
Service, 25-30.330, F.A.C., Information to Customers, 25-30.355, F.A.C., 
Complaints, and 25-30.520, F.A.C., Responsibility of Utility. 

Dear Mr. Wesch: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in this matter on November 18,1999, 
The Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its November 30, 1999, Agenda 
Conference which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee 
beginning at 9:30 a.m. 

If you wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe and/or participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6179. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie A. Crossman 
Staff Attorney 

SACIlw 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 
L a  L 

i.\990872U.SAC 
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Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHA~RMAN 
I. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
NOREEN S .  DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
(850)413-6199 

November 19.1999 

Jerome C. Salmons, Jr. 
Post Office Box 2790 
Homosassa Springs, Florida 34447-2790 

Re: Docket No. 990872-WU - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Wellaqua Co. for violation of Rules 25-30.1 10, F.A.C., Failure to File Annual 
Report, 25-30.310, F.A.C., Initiation of Service, 25-30.320, F.A.C., Refusal of 
Service, 25-30.330, F.A.C., Information to Customers, 25-30.355, F.A.C., 
Complaints, and 25-30.520, F.A.C., Responsibility of Utility. 

Dear Mr. Salmons: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in this matter on November 18,1999. 
The Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its November 30, 1999, Agenda 
Conference which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee 
beginning at 9:30 a.m. 

If you wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe andor participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel kee to call me at (850) 413-6179. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie A. Crossman 
Staff Attomey 

SACIlw 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 
i:\990872L3.SAC 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD O A K  BOULEVARD *TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
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STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
NOREEN S. DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
(S50) 413-6199 

November 19,1999 

Mr. Ray Mumn 
26727 Linden Road 
Antioch, Illinois 60002 

Re: Docket No. 990872-WI itiation of ~ 3w cause urocee ngs against 
Wellaqua Co. for violation of Rules 25-30.110, F.A.C., Failure to File Annual 
Report, 25-30.310, F.A.C., Initiation of Service, 25-30.320, F.A.C., Refusal of 
Service, 25-30.330, F.A.C., Information to Customers, 25-30.355, F.A.C., 
Complaints, and 25-30.520, F.A.C., Responsibility of Utility. 

Dear Mr. Murrin: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in this matter on November 18,1999. 
The Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its November 30, 1999, Agenda 
Conference which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee 
beginning at 9:30 a.m. 

If you wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe andor participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6179. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie A. Crossman 
Staff Attomey 

SAC/lw 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 

i:\990872LZ.SAC 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, F'L 32399-0850 
Am Allirmitive ActionlEqurl Opportunily Employer 
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Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAlllMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
NOREEN S .  DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6199 

November 19,1999 

Honorable Karen Thurman 
c/o Patrick Thomas 
2224 Highway 44 West 
Invemess, Florida 34453 

Re: Docket No. 990872-WU - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Wellaqua Co. for violation of Rules 25-30.110, F.A.C., Failure to File Annual 
Report, 25-30.310, F.A.C., Initiation of Service, 25-30.320, F.A.C., Refusal of 
Service, 25-30.330, F.A.C., Information to Customers, 25-30.355, F.A.C., 
Complaints, and 25-30.520, F.A.C., Responsibility of Utility. 

Dear Ms. Thurman: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in this matter on November 18,1999. 
The Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its November 30,1999, Agenda 
Conference which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee 
beginning at 9:30 a.m. 

If you wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe andor participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6179. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie A. Crossman 
Staff Attomey 

SACIlw 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Aflimativc ActiooIEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Webite: http:llnn*.floridrpse.rom Internet E-mail: ro~trct~pscrtnt~.f l .ur 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 
SUSAN F. CLARK 

1 DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
NOREEN S. DAVIS 

Invemess, Florida 34453 

Re: Docket No. 990872-WU - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Wellaqua Co. for violation of Rules 25-30.1 10, F.A.C., Failure to File Annual 
Report, 25-30.310, F.A.C., Initiation of Service, 25-30.320, F.A.C., Refusal of 
Service, 25-30.330, F.A.C., Information to Customers, 25-30.355, F.A.C., 
Complaints, and 25-30.520, F.A.C., Responsibility of Utility. 

Dear Ms. Thurman: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in this matter on December 9, 1999. 
The Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its December 21,1999, Agenda 
Conference which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee 
beginning at 9:30 a.m. 

If you wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe andor participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6179. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie A. Crossman 
Staff Attomey 

SAC/lw 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 

i:\990872RLSAC 

CAPITAL C ~ C L E  OFFICE CENTER - 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActiodEqud Opportunity Employer 
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Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 

E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 
SUSAN F. CLARK 

- 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES a NOREEN S. DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
(850)413-6199 

December 9,1999 

Mr. Ray Murrin 
26727 Linden Road 
Antioch, Illinois 60002 

Re: Docket No. 990872-WU - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Wellaqua Co. for violation of Rules 25-30.110, F.A.C., Failure to File Annual 
Report, 25-30.310, F.A.C., Initiation of Service, 25-30.320, F.A.C., Refusal of 
Service, 25-30.330, F.A.C., Information to Customers, 25-30.355, F.A.C., 
Complaints, and 25-30.520, F.A.C., Responsibility of Utility. 

Dear Mr. Murrin: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in this matter on December 9, 1999. 
The Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its December 2 1,1999, Agenda 
Conference which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee 
beginning at 9:30 a.m. 

If you wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe and/or participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel free to call me at (850) 413-6179. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie A. Crossman 
Staff Attorney 

SAC/lw 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 
i:\990872W,SAC 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD O A K  BOULEVARD * TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActiodEqml OpportuniIy Employer 

PSC Website: hItp://www.Ilolidapsc.com lntrrnct E-mail: raatnrt@~~.at.tr.Il."~ 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
NOREEN S. DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6199 

December 9.1999 

Jerome C. Salmons, Jr. 
Post Office Box 2790 
Homosassa Springs, Florida 34447-2790 

Re: Docket No. 990872-WU - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Wellaqua Co. for violation of Rules 25-30.110, F.A.C., Failure to File Annual 
Report, 25-30.310, F.A.C., Initiation of Service, 25-30.320, F.A.C., Refusal of 
Service, 25-30.330, F.A.C., Information to Customers, 25-30.355, F.A.C., 
Complaints, and 25-30.520, F.A.C., Responsibility of Utility. 

Dear Mr. Salmons: 

Enclosed is a copy of the Staff Recommendation filed in th is matter on December 9, 1999. 
The Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its December 21, 1999, Agenda 
Conference which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee 
beginning at 9:30 a.m. 

If you wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe and/or participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel fiee to call me at (850) 413-6179. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie A. Crossman 
Staff Attomey 

SAC/lw 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 
i:\990872R).SAC 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER * 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD *TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
Ao Alfimativr ArtionIEqml Opprtunity Employer 

PSC Webirr: hltp:/lan*.lloridapsc.com Internet E-mail: eontrrl~p.lrst.tc.n.us 



STATE OF FLORIDA 

Commissioners: 
JOE GARCIA, C~~AIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
SUSAN F. CLARK 
E. LEON JACOBS, JR. 

DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES 
NOREEN S. DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 
(850)413-6199 

December 9, 1999 

Richard Wesch, Esquire 
Citrus County Government 
2600 West Sovereign Path, Room 270 
Lecanto, Florida 34461 

Re: Docket No. 990872-WU - Initiation of show cause proceedings against 
Wellaqua Co. for violation of Rules 25-30.110, F.A.C., Failure to File Annual 
Report, 25-30.310, F.A.C., Initiation of Service, 25-30.320, F.A.C., Refusal of 
Service, 25-30.330, F.A.C., Information to Customers, 25-30.355, F.A.C., 
Complaints, and 25-30.520, F.A.C., Responsibility of Utility. 

Dear h4r. Wesch: 

Enclosed is a copy of the StafTRecommendation filed in this matter on December 9, 1999. 
The Commission is expected to consider this Recommendation at its December 21,1999, Agenda 
Conference which will be held in Room 148, Betty Easley Conference Center, in Tallahassee 
beginning at 9:30 a.m. 

If you wish to attend, please arrive promptly at the beginning of the Agenda Conference, as 
we cannot state the exact time at which this item will be heard. You are welcome to come to this 
Agenda Conference and observe and/or participate in the discussion of this item. If you have any 
questions, please feel fkee to call me at (850) 413-6179. 

Sincerely, 

Stephanie A. Crossman 
Staff Attomey 

SAC/lw 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 
i:\9990872RZ,SAC 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SWMARD OAK BOULEVARD -TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Afinnative AetiadEqud Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: bttp:llmrs*.floridaparrom Intenet E-mail: ront.ct~plr.stltr.n.u~ 
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TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING 

FROM : DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (CROSSMAN)' 3 
RE: DOCKET NO. 990872-WU - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE 

PROCEEDINGS AGAINST WELLAQUA CO. FOR VIOLATION OF RULES 
25-30.110, F.A.C., FAILURE TO FILE ANNUAL REPORT, 25- 
30.310, F.A.C., INITIATION OF SERVICE, 25-30.320, F.A.C., 
REFUSAL OF SERVICE, 25-30.330, F.A.C., INFORMATION TO 
CUSTOMERS, 25-30.355, F.A.C., COMPLAINTS, AND 25-30.520, 
F.A.C., RESPONSIBILITY OF UTILITY TO PROVIDE SERVICE. 

0 10s'- f = G  
Attached is a Final Order Assessing a Penalty for Violation of 

Rule 25-30.110, Florida Administrative Code, Declining to Impose a 
Fine for Violation of Rules 25-30.320 (4) and 25-30.355, Florida 
Administrative Code, and Requiring the Utility to Submit Pages 
F-3 and V-1 of its Annual Reports for 1.995 Through 1998, to be 
issued in the above-referenced docket. 

(Number of pages in order - l$ 
l ?  

SAC/lw 

Attachment 

cc: Division of Water and Wastewater (Groom, Walden) 

I: \990872FO.SAC 


